groups Guyana has enacted its Occupational Safety and Health Act of 

1997 to protect these workers, with the responsible agency being the 

former Ministry of Labour, now the Ministry of Social Protection.  

According to the International Labour Organisation (ILO) and the World Bank (2014), three 

hundred and seventeen million (317,000,000) accidents occur on the job annually. These 

occupational accidents and work-related diseases result in approximately six thousand three 

hundred (6,300) deaths per day and account for 4% of the GDP. For developing countries in the 

Caribbean and Latin American this would have amounted US $226.2 billion in 2013 alone. 

Additionally, since numerous work-related accidents go unreported in many countries, it is 

believed these figures may be higher.  

In Guyana, the Ministry of Labour recorded twelve (12) fatalities and seven hundred and thirty 

eight (738) industrial accidents during the year of 2012 and ten (10) fatalities and five hundred and 

thirty (530) accidents in 2013 with the highest incidences being in mining, forestry and agriculture; 

all of which are the country’s main economic activities.